
01505 
PRODUKTE-SPEZIFIKATION/KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG 
SPÉCIFICATION DES PRODUITS/DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ 
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION/DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE 

 

 
Seite | page | page  1 / 9 
 
 
 

PDF DRUCKEN 

Siegelfolie NatureFlex 
Film à sceller NatureFlex 
Top Seal Film NatureFlex 

 
Produktbeschreibung  
Description du produit 
Material description 

   

Bild 
Image 
Picture 

Bezeichnung 1 
Désignation 1 
Description 1 

Bezeichnung 2 
Désignation 2 
Description 2 

Art.-Nr. 
N° d’art. 
Art. No 

 

Siegelfolie NatureFlex, NVS 45my 
Film à sceller NatureFlex, NVS 45my 
Top Seal Film NatureFlex, NVS 45my 

340mm x 500Lfm 22247 

Siegelfolie NatureFlex, NVS 45my 
Film à sceller NatureFlex, NVS 45my 
Top Seal Film NatureFlex, NVS 45my 

185mm x 500Lfm 22248 

Siegelfolie NatureFlex, NVS 45my 
Film à sceller NatureFlex, NVS 45my 
Top Seal Film NatureFlex, NVS 45my 

210mm x 500Lfm 22249 

Siegelfolie NatureFlex, NVS 45my 
Film à sceller NatureFlex, NVS 45my 
Top Seal Film NatureFlex, NVS 45my 

450mm x 900Lfm 22996 

Siegelfolie NatureFlex, NVS 45my 
Film à sceller NatureFlex, NVS 45my 
Top Seal Film NatureFlex, NVS 45my 

380mm x 250Lfm 23083 

Siegelfolie NatureFlex, NVS 45my 
Film à sceller NatureFlex, NVS 45my 
Top Seal Film NatureFlex, NVS 45my 

380mm x 500Lfm 23084 

Siegelfolie NatureFlex, NVS 45my 
Film à sceller NatureFlex, NVS 45my 
Top Seal Film NatureFlex, NVS 45my 

155mm x 500Lfm 23245 

Siegelfolie NatureFlex, NVS 45my 
Film à sceller NatureFlex, NVS 45my 
Top Seal Film NatureFlex, NVS 45my 

400mm x 500Lfm 23717 

 
Material/Zusammensetzung 
Matiériel/composition 
Material/composition 

 NatureFlex NVS 
Diese Folie ist eine beidseitig beschichtete regenerierte Zellulosefolie. Sie fällt in den Anwendungsbereich 
von Artikel 2(c) der Richtlinie 2007/42/EG. 
Die Beschichtung der Folie fällt unter die Richtlinie (EU) Nr. 10/2011 Artikel 2(1)(e). 
NatureFlex NVS 
Ce film est un film de cellulose régénérée enduit des deux côtés. Elle relève du champ d'application de 
l'article 2(c), de la directive 2007/42/CE. 
Le revêtement du film relève de la directive (UE) n° 10/2011, article 2(1)(e). 
 

 
 



01505 
PRODUKTE-SPEZIFIKATION/KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG 
SPÉCIFICATION DES PRODUITS/DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ 
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION/DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE 

 

 
Seite | page | page  2 / 9 
 
 
 

NatureFlex NVS 
This film is a regenerated cellulose film coated on both sides. It falls within the scope of Article 2(c) of 
Directive 2007/42/EC. 
The coating of the film falls under Directive (EU) No. 10/2011 Article 2(1)(e). 

  
Lagerbedingungen 
Conditions de stockage 
Storage conditions 

 Lagertemperatur: 
Température de stockage: 
Storage temperature: 

17-23°C 

 Relative Luftfeuchtigkeit: 
Humidité relative: 
Relative humidity: 

35-55% 

 Lagerbedingungen: 
Conditions de stockage: 
Storage conditions: 

vor direkter Sonneneinstrahlung schützen 
ne pas exposer au rayonnement solaire direct 
keep away from direct sunlight 

 Die Folien müssen vor der Verwendung 24 Stunden lang Raumtemperatur erreichen. 
Les films doivent atteindre la température ambiante pendant 24 heures avant d'être utilisés. 
Films should be allowed to reach operating room temperatures for 24 hours before use. 

  

Verwendungszweck 
Conditions d’utilisation 
Purpose of use 

 Die Folie erfüllt die geltenden gesetzlichen Anforderungen für den Kontakt mit den Lebensmittelkategorien,  
denen die folgenden Lebensmittelsimulanzien in Tabelle 2 Anhang III der Verordnung (EU) Nr. 10/2011  
zugeordnet sind: 
Le film répond aux exigences légales applicables pour le contact avec les catégories d'aliments auxquelles 
les simulants alimentaires suivants du tableau 2 de l'annexe III du règlement (UE) n° 10/2011 sont affectés: 
The film meets the applicable legal requirements for contact with the food categories to which the 
following food simulants in Table 2 Annex III of Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 are assigned: 

 ☒ A 
Ethanol 10 Vol.-% 
Éthanol à 10 % (v/v) 
Ethanol 10 % (v/v) 

 ☒ B 
Essigsäure 3 Gew.-% 
Acide acétique à 3 % (m/v) 
Acetic acid 3 % (w/v) 

 ☒ C 
Ethanol 20 Vol.-% 
Éthanol à 20 % (v/v)  
Ethanol 20 % (v/v) 

 ☒ D1 
Ethanol 50 Vol.-% 
Éthanol à 50 % (v/v) 
Ethanol 50 % (v/v) 

 ☒ D2 
Pflanzliches Öl 
Huile végétale 
Vegetable oil 

 ☒ E 
Poly(2,6-diphenyl-p-phenylenoxid) bzw. Tenax 
Oxyde de poly(2,6-diphényl-p-phénylène) (Tenax) 
Poly(2,6-diphenyl-p-phenylenoxid) or Tenax 

  



01505 
PRODUKTE-SPEZIFIKATION/KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG 
SPÉCIFICATION DES PRODUITS/DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ 
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION/DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE 

 

 
Seite | page | page  3 / 9 
 
 
 

  

 Auf Grund ihrer physikalischen Eigenschaften empfiehlt der Hersteller, dass die Folien nicht als Monoweb-
Materialien für die Herstellung von Artikeln (z. B. Beuteln oder Beuteln) zur Aufbewahrung von flüssigen 
Lebensmitteln verwendet werden sollte. 
En raison de leurs propriétés physiques, le fabricant recommande que les films ne soient pas utilisés comme 
matériaux monoweb pour la production d'articles (par exemple, des sacs ou des sachets) pour le stockage 
d'aliments liquides. 
Due to their physical properties, the manufacturer recommends that the films should not be used as 
monoweb materials for the production of articles (e.g. bags or pouches) for storing liquid foods. 

  

 Bitte beachten Sie, dass die Folie gemäss der US-amerikanischen FDA-Gesetzgebung nicht für Anwendungen 
zugelassen ist, die direkten Kontakt mit alkoholischen Lebensmitteln oder Getränken beinhalten. Der 
Hersteller empfiehlt seinen Kunden und Lebensmittelverpackern, diese Beschränkung zu beachten, wenn 
das verarbeitete oder verpackte Lebensmittel in Ländern in den Verkehr gebracht werden soll, die die 
Anforderungen dieser Gesetzgebung erfüllen. 
Veuillez noter que le film n'est pas approuvé pour les applications impliquant un contact direct avec des 
aliments ou des boissons alcoolisées conformément à la législation de la FDA américaine. Le fabricant 
recommande à ses clients et emballeurs alimentaires de respecter cette restriction si les aliments 
transformés ou emballés doivent être mis sur le marché dans des pays qui satisfont aux exigences de cette 
législation. 
Please note that the film is not approved for applications that involve direct contact with alcoholic foods or 
beverages in accordance with US FDA legislation. The manufacturer recommends to its customers and food 
packers to observe this restriction if the processed or packaged food is to be placed on the market in 
countries that meet the requirements of this legislation. 

  

 Anwendungen 
Applications 
Applications 

 ☒ Heissabfüllung bis  
Remplissage à chaud jusqu'à 
Hot filling up to 

70°C 
70°C 
70°C 

bis zu 120 Minuten 
pendant 120 minutes 
up to 120 minutes 

 ☒ Heissabfüllung bis  
Remplissage à chaud jusqu'à 
Hot filling up to 

80°C 
80°C 
80°C 

bis zu 60 Minuten 
pendant 60 minutes 
up to 60 minutes 

 ☒ Heissabfüllung bis  
Remplissage à chaud jusqu'à 
Hot filling up to 

90°C 
90°C 
90°C 

bis zu 30 Minuten 
pendant 30 minutes 
up to 30 minutes 

 ☒ Heissabfüllung bis  
Remplissage à chaud jusqu'à 
Hot filling up to 

100°C 
100°C 
100°C 

bis zu 15 Minuten 
pendant 15 minutes 
up to 15 minutes 

 ☒ Tiefkühlung  
Congélateur 
Deep freezing 

-18°C  

 ☒ Kontakt bei Raumtemperatur oder darunter für 6 Monate oder mehr, d. h. ohne Beschränkung der 
Kontaktzeit. 
Contact à température ambiante ou inférieure pendant 6 mois ou plus, d. H. sans limitation de temps de 
contact. 
Contact at room temperature or below for 6 months or more, i.e. without limitation of contact time. 

 ☒ Vor Erhitzung Folie von der Schale entfernen 
Retirer le film de la barquette avant de la chauffer 
Remove the foil from the tray before heating 

  



01505 
PRODUKTE-SPEZIFIKATION/KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG 
SPÉCIFICATION DES PRODUITS/DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ 
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION/DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE 

 

 
Seite | page | page  4 / 9 
 
 
 

 Es liegt in der Verantwortung des Kunden, die Eignung der Folie für seine eigene Anwendung zu überprüfen, 
einschliesslich der Bestätigung, dass die Folie technologisch für die Verwendung unter den vorgesehenen 
Bedingungen geeignet ist. 
ANMERKUNG 1: 
Der Hersteller hat die Leistung der Folien bei niedrigen Temperaturen (≤0°C) nicht bewertet hinsichtlich 
physikalischer Eigenschaften, die für eine Anwendung oder Lagerung bei Temperaturen unter -30 °C (z. B. 
Schockfrosten) erforderlich sind. 
ANMERKUNG 2: 
Der Hersteller hat die Leistung de Folien bei erhöhten Temperaturen nicht bewertet. Der Hersteller empfiehlt, 
die Folien nicht als Monoweb-Materialien für die Herstellung von Verpackungsartikeln zu verwenden, die 
dazu bestimmt sind, Lebensmittel länger als 15 Minuten bei Temperaturen über +70°C zu lagern. 
Il est de la responsabilité du client de vérifier l'adéquation du film pour sa propre application, y compris la 
confirmation que le film est technologiquement adapté à une utilisation dans les conditions prévues. 
NOTE 1:  
Le fabricant n'a pas évalué les performances des films à basse température (≤0°C) en ce qui concerne les 
propriétés physiques requises pour l'application ou le stockage à des températures inférieures à -30°C (par 
exemple, congélation choc). 
NOTE 2:  
Le fabricant n'a pas évalué la performance des feuilles à des températures élevées. Le fabricant 
recommande que les films ne soient pas utilisés comme matériaux monoweb pour la fabrication d'articles 
d'emballage destinés à conserver des aliments pendant plus de 15 minutes à des températures supérieures 
à + 70°C. 
It is the responsibility of the customer to check the suitability of the film for its own application, including 
confirmation that the film is technologically suitable for use under the intended conditions. 
NOTE 1:  
The manufacturer has not evaluated the performance of the films at low temperatures (≤0° C) with regard 
to physical properties that are required for application or storage at temperatures below -30°C (e.g. shock 
freezing). 
NOTE 1:  
The manufacturer has not evaluated the performance of the films at low temperatures (≤0° C) with regard 
to physical properties that are required for application or storage at temperatures below -30°C (e.g. shock 
freezing). 

    

Bestätigungen 
Confirmations 
Confirmations 

 Die Artikel entsprechen den folgenden Bestimmungen: 
Les produits respectent les règlements suivants: 
These articles meet the following regulations: 

 ☒ VERORDNUNG (EG) Nr. 2023/2006 über gute Herstellungspraxis für Materialien und Gegenstände, die 
dazu bestimmt sind, mit Lebensmitteln in Berührung zu kommen 
Règlement (CE) N° 2023/2006 relatif aux bonnes pratiques de fabrication des matériaux et objets 
destinés à entrer en contact avec des denrées alimentaires. 
REGULATION (EC) No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to 
come into contact with food 

 ☒ VERORDNUNG (EG) Nr. 1935/2004 über Materialien und Gegenstände, die dazu bestimmt sind, mit 
Lebensmitteln in Berührung zu kommen: Artikel 3, Artikel 11 Absatz 5, Artikel 15 und Artikel 17 
Règlement (CE) N° 1935/2004 concernant les matériaux et objets destinés à entrer en contact avec 
des denrées alimentaires: article 3, de l'article 11, paragraphe 5, et articles 15 et 17 
REGULATION (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food: 
Article 3, 11(5), 15 and 17  

 ☒ VERORDNUNG (EU) Nr. 10/2011 über Materialien und Gegenstände aus Kunststoff, die dazu bestimmt 
sind, mit Lebensmitteln in Berührung zu kommen 
Règlement (UE) N° 10/2011 concernant les matériaux et objets en matière plastique destinés à entrer 
en contact avec des denrées alimentaires 



01505 
PRODUKTE-SPEZIFIKATION/KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG 
SPÉCIFICATION DES PRODUITS/DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ 
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION/DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE 

 

 
Seite | page | page  5 / 9 
 
 
 

REGULATION (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food 

 ☒ RICHTLINIE 2007/42/EG über Materialien und Gegenstände aus Zellglasfolien, die dazu bestimmt sind, 
mit Lebensmitteln in Berührung zu kommen 
DIRECTIVE 2007/42/CE relative aux matériaux et aux objets en pellicule de cellulose régénérée, 
destinés à entrer en contact avec les denrées alimentaires 
DIRECTIVE 2007/42/EC relating to materials and articles made of regenerated cellulose film intended to 
come into contact with foodstuffs 

   

 Folgende Regelwerke sind bezüglich ihres Geltungsbereichs nicht zutreffend für diese Folie: 
Les réglementations suivantes ne sont pas applicables à ce film en ce qui concerne leur portée: 
The following regulations are not applicable to this film with regard to their scope: 

 ☐ Richtlinie 78/142/EWG mit Berichtigung vom 20.6.1978 ("Vinylchlorid-Monomer-Richtlinie" / "VCM-
Richtlinie") Der Hersteller führt bei der Herstellung von diesen NatureFlex Folien KEIN Vinylchlorid-
Monomer oder aus Vinylchlorid-Monomer hergestellte Materialien ein. NatureFlex Folien fallen nicht in  
den Anwendungsbereich der Richtlinie. 
Directive 78/142/CEE telle que corrigée le 20 juin 1978 ("Directive sur le chlorure de vinyle 
monomère"/"Directive VCM") Le fabricant n'introduit PAS de monomère de chlorure de vinyle ou de 
matériaux fabriqués à partir de monomère de chlorure de vinyle dans la fabrication de ces films 
NatureFlex. Les films NatureFlex n'entrent pas dans le champ d'application de la directive. 
Directive 78/142/EEC as amended on June 20, 1978 ("Vinyl chloride monomer guideline" / "VCM 
guideline") The manufacturer does NOT introduce vinyl chloride monomer or materials made from vinyl 
chloride monomer in the manufacture of these NatureFlex films. NatureFlex films do not fall within the 
scope of the directive. 

 ☐ Richtlinie 93/11/EWG (zum aktuellen Zeitpunkt nicht geändert) ("N-Nitrosamin- und N-nitrosierbare 
Stoffe")  Der Hersteller führt NICHT (i) N-Nitrosamine ein; oder (ii) Stoffe, die bei der Herstellung von 
diesen Folien in N-Nitrosamine ("N-nitrosierbare Stoffe") umgewandelt werden können. Die Folie fällt 
nicht in den Anwendungsbereich der Richtlinie. 
Directive 93/11/CEE (actuellement inchangée) ("N-nitrosamine et substances N-nitrosables") Le 
fabricant NE (i) présente pas de N-nitrosamines; ou (ii) des substances qui peuvent être converties en 
N-nitrosamines ("substances N-nitrosables") lors de la fabrication de ces films. Le film ne relève pas du 
champ d'application de la directive. 
Directive 93/11/EEC (currently unchanged) ("N-nitrosamine and N-nitrosatable substances") The 
manufacturer does NOT (i) introduce N-nitrosamines; or (ii) substances that can be converted into N-
nitrosamines ("N-nitrosatable substances") in the manufacture of these films. The film does not fall 
within the scope of the directive. 

 ☐ Verordnung (EG) Nr. 1895/2005 (zu diesem Zeitpunkt noch nicht geändert) Der Hersteller führt keine (i) 
BADGE- oder BADGE-Derivate ein; (ii) BFDGE; oder (iii) NOGE bei der Herstellung von diesen NatureFlex 
Folien. NatureFlex Folien fallen nicht in den Anwendungsbereich der Verordnung. 
Règlement (CE) n° 1895/2005 (pas encore modifié pour le moment) Le fabricant n'introduit pas (i) BADGE 
ou dérivés BADGE; (ii) BFDGE; ou (iii) NOGE dans la fabrication de ces films NatureFlex. Les films 
NatureFlex n'entrent pas dans le champ d'application du règlement. 
Regulation (EC) No. 1895/2005 (not yet changed at this timeThe manufacturer does not introduce (i) 
BADGE or BADGE derivatives; (ii) BFDGE; or (iii) NOGE in the manufacture of these NatureFlex films. 
NatureFlex films are not within the scope of the regulation. 

 ☐ Verordnung (EG) Nr. 282/2008 in der Fassung der Verordnung (EU) 2015/1906 ("Verordnung über 
Materialien und Gegenstände aus recyceltem Kunststoff") Der Hersteller führt NICHT (i) "post-consumer 
recyceltes Material" ein; (ii) "Post-consumer wiedergewonnene Materialien"; (iii) "Post-Consumer-
Kunststoffmaterialien"; (iv) "Post-Consumer-Materialien"; (v) "Kunststoffe nach der Verwendung"; (vi) 
"Kunststoffartikel nach der Verwendung"; oder (vii) "Post-Consumer-Abfall" bei der Herstellung von 
diesen NatureFlex Folien. Diese NatureFlex Folien enthalten KEINE "recycelten Kunststoffe", "post-
consumer materials" oder "post-use materials". NatureFlex Folien sind KEINE "recycelten 
Plastikmaterialien" oder "recycelten Plastikartikel". NatureFlex Folien fallen nicht in den Geltungsbereich 
der Verordnung (siehe Artikel 1 der Verordnung). 



01505 
PRODUKTE-SPEZIFIKATION/KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG 
SPÉCIFICATION DES PRODUITS/DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ 
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION/DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE 

 

 
Seite | page | page  6 / 9 
 
 
 

Règlement (CE) n° 282/2008 tel que modifié par le règlement (UE) 2015/1906 ("Ordonnance sur les 
matériaux et objets en plastique recyclé") Le fabricant NE (i) présente pas de «matériaux recyclés post-
consommation»; ii) "matières récupérées après consommation"; iii) "matières plastiques post-
consommation"; iv) "matériaux post-consommation"; v) "plastiques après utilisation"; vi) "article en 
plastique après usage"; ou (vii) "déchets post-consommation" dans la fabrication de ces films 
NatureFlex. Ces films NatureFlex NE contiennent PAS de "plastiques recyclés", de "matériaux post-
consommation" ou de "matériaux post-utilisation". Les films NatureFlex NE SONT PAS des "matières 
plastiques recyclées" ou des "articles en plastique recyclés". Les films NatureFlex n'entrent pas dans le 
champ d'application du règlement (voir article 1er du règlement). 
Regulation (EC) No. 282/2008 as amended by Regulation (EU) 2015/1906 ("Ordinance on Materials and 
Objects made from Recycled Plastic") The manufacturer does NOT (i) introduce "post-consumer recycled 
material"; (ii) "post-consumer recovered materials"; (iii) "post-consumer plastic materials"; (iv) "post-
consumer materials"; (v) "plastics after use"; (vi) "plastic article after use"; or (vii) "post-consumer 
waste" in the manufacture of these NatureFlex films. These NatureFlex films do NOT contain "recycled 
plastics", "post-consumer materials" or "post-use materials". NatureFlex films are NOT "recycled plastic 
materials" or "recycled plastic items". NatureFlex films are not within the scope of the regulation (see 
Article 1 of the regulation). 

 ☐ Verordnung (EU) 2018/213 (zum aktuellen Zeitpunkt noch nicht geändert) ("Verordnung über die 
Verwendung von Bisphenol A in Lacken und Beschichtungen") Der Hersteller führt NICHT (i) Bisphenol 
A (BPA) ein; oder (ii) Epoxidharze auf Bisphenol-A-Basis bei der Herstellung von diesen Folien. Daher 
fällt die Folie nicht in den Anwendungsbereich der Verordnung. 
Règlement (UE) 2018/213 (pas encore modifié à l'heure actuelle) ("Ordonnance sur l'utilisation du 
bisphénol A dans les vernis et les revêtements") Le fabricant NE présente PAS (i) de bisphénol A (BPA); 
ou (ii) des résines époxy à base de bisphénol A dans la fabrication de ces films. Par conséquent, le film 
ne relève pas du champ d'application du règlement. 
Regulation (EU) 2018/213 (not yet changed at the current time) ("Ordinance on the Use of Bisphenol A 
in Varnishes and Coatings") The manufacturer does NOT introduce (i) bisphenol A (BPA); or (ii) bisphenol 
A based epoxy resins in the manufacture of these films. Therefore, the film does not fall within the 
scope of the regulation. 

   

Angaben zur spezifischen Migration 
Informations relatives à la migration spécifique 
Information on the specific migration 

 ☒ Das Material enthält folgende Stoffe mit spezifischem Migrationslimit: 
Le matériau contient les substances suivantes avec une limite de migration spécifique: 
The material contains the following substances with a specific migration limit: 

  Substanz 
Substance 
Substance 

CAS-Nr./Ref.-Nr. 
N° CAS/N° ref. 
CAS No/Ref. No 

SML mg/kg 
LMS mg/kg 
SML mg/kg 

  2,4,6-Triamino-1,3,5-triazin  
2,4,6-triamino-1,3,5-triazine 
2,4,6-triamino-1,3,5-triazine 

0000108-78-1 2.5 

  Tetrahydrofuran  
Tétrahydrofuranne 
Tetrahydrofuran 

0000109-99-9 0.6 

  1,4-Butandiol  
1,4-butanediol  
1,4-butanediol 

0000110-63-4 5 

  2,2-Dimethyl-1,3-propandiol  
2,2-diméthyl-1,3-propanediol  
2,2-dimethyl-1,3-propanediol 

0000126-30-7 0.05 



01505 
PRODUKTE-SPEZIFIKATION/KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG 
SPÉCIFICATION DES PRODUITS/DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ 
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION/DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE 

 

 
Seite | page | page  7 / 9 
 
 
 

  Trimellithsäureanhydrid  
Anhydride trimellitique  
Trimellitic anhydride 

0000552-30-7 5 (expressed as trimellitic 
acid) 

  Hexamethylendiisocyanat  
Diisocyanate d’hexaméthylène  
Hexamethylene diisocyanate 

0000822-06-0 ND (LoQ = 0.01 mg/kg food) 

   

 ☒ Die Einhaltung der geforderten Grenzwerte wird für die genannten Lebensmittelarten und 
Verwendungsbedingungen bestätigt, basierend auf Worst-Case-Berechnungen und/oder 
Migrationstests. 
Le respect des limites requises est confirmé pour les types d'aliments et les conditions d'utilisation 
spécifiés sur la base des pires calculs et/ou des tests de migration. 
Compliance with the required limit values is confirmed for the specified types of food and conditions of 
use, based on worst-case calculations and/or migration tests. 

  

Berechnungsgrundlage 
Base de calcul 
Calculation basis 

 ☒ Verhältnis der mit dem Lebensmittel in Berührung kommenden Fläche zum Volumen, 
anhand dessen die Konformität des Materials oder Gegenstandes festgestellt wurde:  
Rapport entre la surface en contact avec les aliments et le volume utilisé pour établir la 
conformité du matériau ou de l’objet: 
Ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to establish the compliance of the 
material or article: 

6 dm²/kg 

   

Dual-Use-Additive 
Additifs à double fonctionnalité 
Dual-use additives 

 ☒ Folgende Dual-Use-Additive können im Material enthalten sein: 
Les additifs suivants à double fonctionnalité peuvent être inclus dans le matériau: 
The following dual-use additives may be included in the material: 

  Substanz 
Substance  
Substance 

SML mg/kg 
LMS mg/kg 
SML mg/kg 

E-Nr. 
N° E 
E No 

  Butylhydroxytoluol (BHT) 100 E321 

  

Funktionelle Barrieren 
Barrières fonctionnelles 
Functional barriers  

 ☒ Der Hersteller hat nicht bewertet, ob die Folie als funktionelle Barriere in bestimmten Anwendungen für 
den Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln funktionieren würde. 
Le fabricant n'a pas évalué si le film pouvait servir de barrière fonctionnelle dans certaines applications 
de contact alimentaire. 
The manufacturer has not evaluated whether the film would function as a functional barrier in certain 
food contact applications. 

  



01505 
PRODUKTE-SPEZIFIKATION/KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG 
SPÉCIFICATION DES PRODUITS/DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ 
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION/DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE 

 

 
Seite | page | page  8 / 9 
 
 
 

   

Produktionsstandort 
Lieu de production  
Production site 

 ☒ Grossbritanien  
Grane Bretagne  
United Kingdom 

   

Zolltarifnummer 
Numéro tarif douanier 
Customs duty number 

  3920.7190 

   

 

 ☒ Geprüft nach: 
Testé d’après: 
Tested according to: 

DIN EN 13432 

   

Biologische Abbaubarkeit 
Biodégradabilité 
Bio-degradability 

 ☒ Die Produkte sind biologisch abbaubar. 
Les produits sont biodégradables. 
The products are bio-degradable. 

   

Zertifikate 
Certificats 
Certificates 

 ☒ Keimling, DIN CERTCO Zertifikat-Nr.: 
Seedling, Numéro de certificat DIN CERTCO:  
Seedling, DIN CERTCO certificate No: 

7H0020 

   

Disclaimer 
Restriction 
Disclaimer 

 Diese Bestätigung gilt für die von uns gelieferten Artikel wie beschrieben. Danach erfüllt das Material bei 
Beachtung der angegebenen Lebensmittelkontaktbedingungen die Vorgaben der genannten Rechtsakte für 
den Kontakt mit den angegebenen Füllgütern. Von der technologischen Eignung des Materials in der 
konkreten Anwendung mit dem vorgesehenen Füllgut und für von der auf der Konformitätserklärung 
angegebenen Information abweichende Einsatzbedingungen hat sich der Verwender selbst zu überzeugen. 
Cette confirmation s'applique aux articles que nous fournissons tels que décrits. Selon cela, le matériau 
remplit les exigences des actes juridiques cités pour le contact avec les produits de remplissage spécifiés si 
les conditions de contact alimentaire spécifiées sont respectées. L'utilisateur doit se convaincre de 
l'adéquation technologique du matériau dans l'application spécifique avec le remplissage prévu et pour des 
conditions d'utilisation qui s'écartent des informations fournies sur la déclaration de conformité. 
This confirmation applies to the items supplied by us as described. According to this, the material meets the 
requirements of the cited legal acts for contact with the specified fillers if the specified food contact 
conditions are met. The user must convince himself of the technological suitability of the material in the 



01505 
PRODUKTE-SPEZIFIKATION/KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG 
SPÉCIFICATION DES PRODUITS/DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ 
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION/DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE 

 

 
Seite | page | page  9 / 9 
 
 
 

specific application with the intended filling and for conditions of use that deviate from the information 
provided on the declaration of compliance. 

  

Reklamationen 
Réclamations 
Reclamations 

 Lieferungen, die von den aufgeführten Spezifikationen abweichen, werden zurückgenommen und nach 
Überprüfung ersetzt. 
Si les livraisons ne correspondent pas aux spécifications décrites, elles peuvent être retournées et seront 
remplacées après contrôle. 
Deliveries, which differ from the listed specifications, will be withdrawn and replaced after review. 

 
Freigabe/Firmendaten 
Validation/données sur l'entreprise 
Approval company data 

 
Erstellt durch: 
Etabli par: 
Created by: 

STOL 
Freigegeben durch: 
Approuvé par:  
Released by: 

Andreas Meier  
(Leiter Einkauf) 
(chef des achats) 
(Head of purchasing) 

Version: 
Version: 
Version: 

8 

 Datum: 
Date: 
Date: 

03.06.2025 
Ersetzt Version:  
Remplace version: 
Replaces version: 

7 

 

Pacovis AG 
Grabenmattenstrasse 19 
CH-5608 Stetten 
Tel. +41 56 485 93 93 
Fax. +41 56 485 93 00 
verkauf@pacovis.ch 
www.pacovis.ch/stetten 

Pacovis Österreich GmbH & Co KG 
Zum Wiesfeld 11 
AT-2000 Stockerau 
Tel. +43 (1)270 16 20 - 31 
Fax +43 (1)270 79 07 - 51 
office@pacovis.at 
www.pacovis.at/stockerau 

Pacovis Deutschland GmbH 
Konrad-Zuse-Weg 1 
72555 Metzingen  
Tel. +49 (0)7123 38 004 - 0 
Fax +49 (0)7123 38 004 - 29 
mail@pacovis.de 
www.pacovis.de/metzingen 

Pacovis Česká republika s.r.o.  
Záhřebská 224/25 
120 00 Praha 2 
Tel. +420 735 75 75 55 
 
objednavky@pacovis.cz 
www.pacovis.cz 

 

http://www.pacovis.ch/
http://www.pacovis.at/
http://www.pacovis.de/

